
 

 1 

 

 

Fortier Family Genealogy 

 

Descendants of Pierre Noel Fortier [#6] 

& Marie Anne Leclerc 

 

Generations 1-8 

 
 

 

 

 

Mark B. Arslan 

407 Highlands Lake Drive 

Cary, NC 27518-9167 

marslan@nc.rr.com 

 

Fortier Genealogy Web Site: http://arslanmb.org/fortier/fortier.html 
 

21 February 2011 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 2 

 6. Pierre Noel FORTIER   (male) 

   B. 25 Nov 1686 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [26273, 26277]

 

   D. 17 Feb 1731 @ (St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ)?
  [26277]

 

   M. /1/ 13 Oct 1710 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ to 
  [26234]

 

          Marie Anne LECLERC 

           (daughter of Pierre LECLERC & Elisabet RONDEAU)
  [26234]

 

         b. ca. 1689 @ 
  [26277]

 

         d. 24 Oct 1727 @ (St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ)?
  [26277]

 

 

  61. Marie Magdeleine FORTIER   (female) 

    B. 7 Sep 1711 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [26273, 26277]

 

    D. 1 Nov 1749 @ (St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ)?
  [26277]

 

    M. /1/ 23 Apr 1731 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ to 
  [26234]

 

           Thomas ISABELLE 

            (son of Marc ISABELLE & Marguerite LEMELIN)
  [26234]

 

 

  62. Marie Anne FORTIER   (female) 

    B. 13 Dec 1712 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [26273]

 

    D. (4 Mar 1786)? @ (St-Michel-de-la-Durantaye, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [26281]

 

    M. /1/ 25 Jan 1734 @ St-Vallier, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26287]

 

           Francois LEROY 

            (son of Noel LEROY & Marguerite RABOUIN)
  [26287]

 

 

  63. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

    B. 5 Sep 1714 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [26273, 26277]

 

    D. 25 Oct 1714 @ (St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ)?
  [26277]

 

 

  64. Marie Louise FORTIER   (female) 

    B. 11 Dec 1715 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [26273, 26281]

 

    D. 22 May 1775 @ (St-Michel-de-la-Durantaye, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [26281]

 

    M. /1/ 12 Nov 1736 @ Berthier-sur-Mer, Montmagny Co., PQ to 
  [26350]

 

           Pascal MERCIER 

            (son of Pascal MERCIER & Marie Madeleine BOUCHER)
  [26350]

 

 

  65. Marie Elisabeth FORTIER   (female) 

    B. 8 Feb 1717 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [26273]

 

    M. /1/ 18 Oct 1734 @ St-Jean, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ to  

           Paul CAMPEAU 

 

  66. Marie Francoise FORTIER   (female) 

    B. 3 May 1719 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [26273, 26277]

 

    D. 14 May 1746 @ (St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ)?
  [26277]

 

    M. /1/ 19 Apr 1735 @ St-Jean, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ to 
  [26233]

 

           Francois FERLAND 

 

  67. Genevieve FORTIER   (female) 

    B. 5 Nov 1720 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [26273]

 

    D. (9 Feb 1783)? @ (Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [26355]

 

 

  68. Pierre Noel FORTIER   (male) 

    B. 13 Mar 1722 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [25143, 26273]

 

    D. 10 Jul 1798 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

    M. /1/ 7 Feb 1752 @ St-Pierre, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ to 
  [26284]

 



 

 3 

           Marie Genevieve POULET 

            (daughter of Jean POULET & Marie ROY)
  [26284]

 

          d. 1800-1813 @  

 

   681. Genevieve FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 13 Nov 1752 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

     D. 14 May 1832 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

     M. /1/ 16 Aug 1774 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25143]

 

            Francois Xavier BERGERON 

             (son of Charles BERGERON & Marie Francoise LAMBERT) 

 

   682. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 7 Jul 1754 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

     D. 23 Nov 1824 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

     M. /1/ 13 Oct 1777 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25143, 25153]

 

            Marie Magdeleine|Genevieve MARCHAND 

             (daughter of Joseph MARCHAND & Marie Magdeleine COSTE)
  [25153]

 

 

    6821. Marie Louise FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 16 Nov 1778 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    6822. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 6 Nov 1779 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    6823. Jean Baptiste FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 14 May 1783 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

      D. 16 May 1783 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143]

 

 

    6824. Marie Genevieve FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 4 Apr 1784 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    6825. Rosalie FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 27 Apr 1786 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    6826. Marie Angelle FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 2 Jun 1788 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    6827. Marie Charlotte FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 11 Nov 1790 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

      D. 16 Oct 1791 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

 

    6828. Marguerite FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 10 Feb 1793 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    6829. Charles FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 5 Dec 1795 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

      D. 15 Dec 1795 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143]

 

 

    682A. Jean Baptiste FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 24 Jun 1797 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

      D. 26 Jun 1797 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143]

 



 

 4 

 

    682B. Laurent FORTIER   (male, twin) 

      B. 25 Apr 1798 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

      D. 26 Apr 1798 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143]

 

 

    682C. Jean Baptiste FORTIER   (male, twin) 

      B. 25 Apr 1798 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

      D. 27 Apr 1798 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143]

 

 

   683. Jean Baptiste FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 27 Feb 1756 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

     D. ca. 31 Mar 1786 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

       cause: illness 

     M. /1/ 8 Feb 1779 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25153]

 

            Marie Joseph LAROCHE DIT ROGNON 

             (daughter of Louis LAROCHE DIT ROGNON & Marie Joseph CROTEAU)
  [25153]

 

 

    6831. Jean Baptiste FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 18? Dec 1779 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    6832. Marie Joseph FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 8 Nov 1781 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

      D. 30 Jul 1784 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143]

 

 

    6833. Rose Petronille FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 24 Jun 1783 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    6834. Marie Joseph FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 27 Sep 1785 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

      D. 15 Aug 1786 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

 

   684. Marie Judith FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 17 Aug 1758 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [10605, 25150]

 

     D. 26 Jan 1837 @ Neuville, Pointe-aux-Trembles, Pontneuf Co., PQ
  [10605]

 

     M. /1/ 10 Jul 1780 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [10605, 25153]

 

            Jean BOISJOLIS 

           d. before 1837 @  

 

   685. Joseph FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 9 Mar 1760 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

     D. 24 Oct 1822 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

     M. /1/ 14 Aug 1798 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25143, 25153]

 

            Marie Louise ROUSSEAU 

             (daughter of Charles ROUSSEAU & Marie Angelique MARTINEAU DIT LORMIERE)
  [25153]

 

           b. ca. 1763 @ 
  [25143]

 

           d. 22 Jul 1799 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

     M. /2/ 4 Aug 1800 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25143, 25153]

 

            Marie Marguerite LAMBERT 

             (daughter of Charles LAMBERT & Marie BAUDRY)
  [25153]

 

 

    6851. Marie Marguerite FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 7 Jul 1799 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 



 

 5 

      D. 10 Jul 1799 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143]

 

 

   686. Marie Angelique FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 19 Feb 1762 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

     D. 29 Aug 1817 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

     M. /1/ 23 Jul 1782 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25143, 25153]

 

            Charles BOUCHER 

             (son of Joseph BOUCHER & Marie Caterine GOENEN?)
  [25153]

 

 

   687. Marie Elizabeth FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 14 Mar 1764 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

     M. /1/ 20 Feb 1786 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25153]

 

            Francois Felix BOUCHER 

             (son of Francois BOUCHER & Marie Louise DUBOIS)
  [25153]

 

 

   688. Basile FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 22 Feb 1766 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

     M. /1/ 13 Feb 1786 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25153]

 

            Marie Charlotte LECLERC 

           d. before 1811 @ 
  [25153]

 

     M. /2/ 9 Nov 1811 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25153]

 

            Genevieve DEMERS 

 

    6881. Marie Angelique FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 28 May 1787 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    6882. Basile FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 4 Aug 1788 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

   689. Marie Joseph(te) FORTIER   (female) 

     B. ca. 1769 @ 
  [25143]

 

     D. 2 May 1790 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

     M. /1/ 21 Aug 1786 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25143, 25153]

 

            Francois BERGERON 

             (son of Francois BERGERON & Caterine CHAISNE)
  [25153]

 

 

   68A. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 3 Mar 1770 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

     D. 4 Mar 1770 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143]

 

 

   68B. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 6 Feb 1771 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

     M. /1/ 30 Aug 1796 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25153]

 

            Marie Charlotte HOUDE 

             (daughter of Francois Charles HOUDE & Marie Louise BERGERON)
  [25153]

 

 

    68B1. Jean Louis FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 7 Dec 1797 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

    68B2. Marie Brigitte FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 17 Jan 1799 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 



 

 6 

   68C. Jean Francois FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 29 Jul 1773 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

     M. /1/ 25 May 1813 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25153]

 

            Marguerite MARION 

             (daughter of Joseph MARION & Marie Reine CROTEAU)
  [25153]

 

 

   68D. Jean Baptiste FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 18 Nov 1775 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

     M. /1/ 21 Nov 1797 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ to 
  [25153]

 

            Marie Catherine BERGERON 

             (daughter of Joseph Claude BERGERON & Marie Charlotte CROTEAU)
  [25153]

 

 

    68D1. Jean Baptiste FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 30 Aug 1798 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25143, 25150]

 

      D. 1 Oct 1798 @ (St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ)?
  [25143]

 

 

    68D2. Francois FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 4 Oct 1799 @ St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Lotbiniere Co., PQ
  [25150]

 

 

  69. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

    B. 1 Feb 1724 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [25339, 26273]

 

    D. 9 Aug 1790 @ (St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [25339]

 

    M. /1/ 17 Jan 1746 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ to 
  [26234]

 

           Veronique DENIS DIT LAPIERRE 

            (daughter of Jacques DENIS & Veronique MATHIEU)
  [26234]

 

 

   691. Charles Francois FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 19 Dec 1746 @ Beaumont, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [10579, 25152]

 

     D. 3 May 1809 @ Quebec, Quebec Co., PQ
  [10579]

 

     M. /1/ 17 Oct 1773 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26293]

 

            Marie AUDET DIT LAPOINTE 

             (daughter of Louis AUDET & Angelique DRAPEAU)
  [26293]

 

 

    6911. Marie FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 16 Aug 1774 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 26290]

 

      D. 6 Dec 1827 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

      M. /1/ 24 Nov 1794 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26290, 26830]

 

             Louis BOUGIS 

              (son of Louis BOUGIS & Marie GIROUX)
  [26830]

 

            b. ca. 1755 @ 
  [26290]

 

            d. 14 Oct 1839 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

 

    6912. Marie Angelique|Judith FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 8 Sep 1775 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 26290]

 

      D. 30 Mar 1826 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

      M. /1/ 17 Nov 1793 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

             Guillaume Prosper MERCIER 

              (son of Julien MERCIER & Marie Marthe ROY)
  [26830]

 

            d. 1793-1821 @  

      M. /2/ 31 Jul 1821 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26290, 26830]

 

             Francois COUTURE 

              (son of Joseph COUTURE & Genevieve ROYER)
  [26830]

 

 



 

 7 

    6913. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 24 Sep 1777 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 26290]

 

      D. 21 Dec 1836 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290, 26830]

 

      M. /1/ 12 Nov 1810 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26290, 26830]

 

             Ursule NADEAU 

              (daughter of Antoine NADEAU & Louise DEMERS)
  [26830]

 

 

     69131. Ursule FORTIER   (female) 

       B. 25 Nov 1811 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

       M. /1/ 24 Feb 1829 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

              Edouard BROCHU 

               (son of Andre BROCHU & Marie Anne TANGUAY)
  [26830]

 

 

    6914. Charles FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 24 Mar 1780 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338]

 

      M. /1/ 4 Feb 1799 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

             Elisabeth JALBERT 

              (daughter of Charle JALBERT & ----- -----)
  [26830]

 

 

     69141. Charles FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 15 Apr 1800 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

       M. /1/ 3 Feb 1824 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

              Roger BLOUIN 

               (son of Francois BLOUIN & Louise NADEAU)
  [26830]

 

 

      691411. Marie FORTIER   (female) 

        B. 14 Mar 1825 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

      691412. Mathilde FORTIER   (female) 

        B. 13 Aug 1826 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

      691413. Flore Leonce FORTIER   (female) 

        B. 15 Jan 1828 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

      691414. Charles FORTIER   (male) 

        B. 23 Apr 1830 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

      691415. George FORTIER   (male) 

        B. 21 Jun 1832 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69142. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 10 Jan 1802 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

       M. /1/ 2 Aug 1825 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26290, 26830]

 

              Christine LANGLOIS 

               (daughter of Jean Baptiste LANGLOIS & Josephte GAGNE DIT BELAVANCE)
  [26830]

 

             b. ca. 1805 @ 
  [26290]

 

             d. 27 Jul 1827 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

       M. /2/ 3 Feb 1829 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

              Marie VALLIERE 

               (daughter of Gabriel VALLIERE & Marie Anne BLAIS)
  [26830]

 

 

      691421. Christine FORTIER   (female) 



 

 8 

        B. 29 Sep 1826 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

        M. /1/ 5 Apr 1842 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

               Raimond VALLIER 

                (son of Etienne VALLIER & Emerance LETELLIER)
  [26830]

 

 

      691422. Louis FORTIER   (male, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 27 Nov 1829 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

        D. 28 Nov 1829 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

      691423. Vitaline FORTIER   (female, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 9 Sep 1831 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

        D. 10 Aug 1834 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

 

      691424. Rose FORTIER   (female, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 10 Oct 1833 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

        D. 14 Oct 1833 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

      691425. Louis Romuald FORTIER   (male, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 12 Dec 1834 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

      691426. Louis Norbert FORTIER   (male, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 2 Jun 1836 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

      691427. Marie Philomene FORTIER   (female, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 13 Jun 1838 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

      691428. Marie Louise FORTIER   (female, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 7 May 1840 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69143. Marie Margueritte FORTIER   (female) 

       B. 8 Jun 1803 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

       D. 8 Mar 1832 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

       M. /1/ 3 Feb 1824 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26290, 26830]

 

              Louis GOSSELIN 

               (son of Louis GOSSELIN & Jesophte GAGNE DIT BELAVANCE)
  [26830]

 

 

     69144. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 27 Jun 1805 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

       M. /1/ 4 Aug 1829 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

              Francoise LEMIEUX 

               (daughter of Louis LEMIEUX & Marguerite BILODEAU)
  [26830]

 

 

     69145. Marie Hortense FORTIER   (female) 

       B. 18 Mar 1807 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

       M. /1/ 26 Sep 1826 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

              Pierre DUQUET 

               (son of Joseph DUQUET & Marguerite RHIMEAU?)
  [26830]

 

             d. 1826-1828 @  

       M. /2/ 12 Aug 1828 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

              Francois BLAIS 

               (son of Louis BLAIS & Marianne MORIN)
  [26830]

 

 



 

 9 

     69146. Joseph FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 19 Mar 1809 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

       M. /1/ 14 Aug 1832 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

              Theotiste ROBERGE 

               (daughter of Germain ROBERGE & Helene GOSSELIN)
  [26830]

 

 

      691461. Marie Theotiste FORTIER   (female) 

        B. 26 Jul 1833 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69147. Andre FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 25 Nov 1810 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

       M. /1/ 31 Jul 1832 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

              Angelique LEMIEUX 

               (daughter of Louis LEMIEUX & Marguerite BILODEAU)
  [26830]

 

 

      691471. Angelique FORTIER   (female) 

        B. 25 Apr 1833 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69148. Jacques FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 30 Aug 1812 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69149. Michel FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 6 Apr 1814 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     6914A. Jean FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 4 Feb 1817 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

       M. /1/ 27 Jul 1841 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

              Appolline DUMAS 

               (daughter of Laurent DUMAS & Marguerite LAINESSE DIT LALIBERTE)
  [26830]

 

 

     6914B. David FORTIER   (male, twin) 

       B. 9 Jul 1819 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

       D. 15 Aug 1821 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

     6914C. Henriette FORTIER   (female, twin) 

       B. 9 Jul 1819 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

       D. 10 Aug 1819 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

     6914D. ----- FORTIER   (male) 

       B. ca. 9 Jan 1823 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

       D. ca. 9 Jan 1823 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

    6915. Catherine FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 5 Jul 1782 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338]

 

      M. /1/ 2 Aug 1802 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

             Joseph LANTAGNE 

              (son of Jean LANTAGNE & Agathe LOUISMETTE?)
  [26830]

 

 

    6916. Therese FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 2 Feb 1785 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338]

 

      M. /1/ 13 Jan 1806 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 



 

 10 

             Francois LAINE 

              (son of Jean LAINE DIT LALIBERTE & Francoise LEFEBVRE)
  [26830]

 

 

    6917. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 26 Feb 1787 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338]

 

 

    6918. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 2 Jun 1790 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

      D. ca. 14 Apr 1791 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

 

    6919. Ambroise FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 14 Mar 1792 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

      M. /1/ 16 Oct 1815 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

             Marie Magdeleine DESTROISMAISONS DIT PICARD 

              (daughter of Joseph DESTROISMAISONS DIT PICARD & Marie Reine ROULEAU)
  [26830]

 

 

     69191. Ambroise FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 7 Nov 1816 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

       D. 20 Apr 1817 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

 

     69192. Ambroise FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 3 Nov 1817 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

       D. 26 Feb 1822 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

     69193. Ursule FORTIER   (female) 

       B. 20 Mar 1819 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69194. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 21 May 1820 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69195. Ambroise FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 7 May 1822 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69196. Magdeleine FORTIER   (female) 

       B. 24 Oct 1823 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69197. Ambroise FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 10 Mar 1825 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69198. Marguerite FORTIER   (female) 

       B. 13 Apr 1828 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69199. Simon FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 2 May 1830 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     6919A. Francois Xavier FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 5 Apr 1832 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

       D. 6 Oct 1833 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

 

     6919B. Joseph FORTIER   (male) 



 

 11 

       B. 19 Jul 1833 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     6919C. Charles FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 15 Mar 1836 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

    691A. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 13 Oct 1794 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

      M. /1/ 23 Sep 1816 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

             Margueritte DEALZIEL 

              (daughter of Alexandre DEALZIEL & Ursule COOK)
  [26830]

 

 

     691A1. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 29 Sep 1817 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

       D. 29 Nov 1817 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

     691A2. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 28 Nov 1818 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     691A3. Ambroise FORTIER   (male) 

       B. ca. May 1822 @ 
  [26290]

 

       D. 18 Oct 1822 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

     691A4. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 14 Sep 1824 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

    691B. Verronique FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 30 Sep 1797 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

      M. /1/ 7 Nov 1814 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

             Louis MORIN 

              (son of Pierre MORIN & Marie Francoise ROULEAU)
  [26830]

 

 

   692. Veronique FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 17 Dec 1748 @ Beaumont, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25152, 25339]

 

     D. 10 Apr 1754 @ (St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [25339]

 

 

   693. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 29 Oct 1750 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338]

 

     M. /1/ 26 Nov 1782 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26293]

 

            Louise FELTEAU 

             (daughter of Pierre FELTEAU & Marguerite NOEL)
  [26293]

 

           b. ca. 1757 @ 
  [26293]

 

 

   694. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 14 Jul 1753 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338]

 

     M. /1/ 14 Feb 1786 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26293]

 

            Marie Claire CHAR(R)IER 

             (daughter of Pierre CHARIER & Marie Jeanne POLIQUIN)
  [26293]

 

 

    6941. Pierre FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 8 Aug 1786 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338]

 

 



 

 12 

    6942. Marie Claire FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 13 Jun 1788 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [26353]

 

 

    6943. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 13 Aug 1790 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [26353]

 

      M. /1/ 19 Aug 1811 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26354]

 

             Marie Josephte COUTURE 

              (daughter of Laurent COUTURE & Marie  POULLIOT)
  [26354]

 

 

     69431. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 4 Jun 1812 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [26353]

 

 

     69432. Marie FORTIER   (female) 

       B. 3 Jan 1814 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [26353]

 

 

     69433. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

       B. ca. Jan 1816 @ 
  [26290]

 

       D. 10 Jul 1816 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

 

     69434. Michel FORTIER   (male) 

       B. ca. 18 May 1817 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

       D. 30 May 1817 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

     69435. Antoine FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 17 Mar 1820 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290, 26352]

 

       D. 13 Jun 1820 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

 

     69436. Angelique FORTIER   (female) 

       B. 31 May 1821 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69437. Francois FORTIER   (male) 

       B. ca. 31 Mar 1825 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

       D. 12 Apr 1825 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26290]

 

 

     69438. Josephine Sophonie FORTIER   (female) 

       B. 1 Jun 1826 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69439. Spiridion FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 31 May 1830 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

    6944. Marie Judith FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 25 Mar 1792 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [26353]

 

 

    6945. Lazare FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 19 May 1793 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [26353, 26355]

 

      D. 17 Aug 1793 @ (Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [26355]

 

 

    6946. Charles FORTIER   (male) 

      B. 4 Oct 1794 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [26353]

 

 



 

 13 

    6947. Marie Louise FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 11 Feb 1797 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [26353]

 

      M. /1/ 24 Feb 1824 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

             Philippe LECLERC 

              (son of Philippe LECLERC & Agathe DENYS)
  [26830]

 

 

    6948. Marie Anne FORTIER   (female) 

      B. 27 Nov 1798 @ Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [26353]

 

 

    6949. Jean Baptiste FORTIER   (male) 

      M. /1/ 7 Sep 1824 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26830]

 

             Angelique MERCIER 

              (daughter of Noel MERCIER & Marie GAGNE)
  [26830]

 

 

     69491. Jean Baptiste FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 30 May 1825 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

     69492. Louis FORTIER   (male) 

       B. 18 Nov 1827 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ
  [26352]

 

 

   695. Jean Marie FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 24 Oct 1755 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 25339]

 

     D. 14 Apr 1760 @ (St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [25339]

 

 

   696. Veronique FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 10 Nov 1757 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 29191]

 

     D. 29 Mar 1840 @ St-Anselme-de-Lauzon, Dorchester Co., PQ
  [29191]

 

     M. /1/ 17 Jan 1775 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26293]

 

            Pierre CHARIER 

           d. 1775-1782 @  

     M. /2/ 5 Feb 1782 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26293, 29191]

 

            Louis JOLIN 

             (son of Joseph JOLIN & Therese QUIMENEUR)
  [26293]

 

           d. before 1840 @  

 

   697. Marie Louise FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 30 Dec 1760 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 25339]

 

     D. 7 Dec 1794 @ (St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [25339]

 

     M. /1/ 6 Nov 1781 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26293]

 

            Joachim BERNIER 

             (son of Joachim BERNIER & Francoise LESSE)
  [26293]

 

 

   698. Athanase FORTIER   (male) 

     B. 1 May 1763 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 25339]

 

     D. ca. 2 Jan 1787 @ south of Boyer River near Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25339]

 

 

   699. Marie Anne FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 27 Feb 1765 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 26290]

 

     D. 15 Nov 1801 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

     M. /1/ 3 Mar 1783 @ St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ to 
  [26290, 26830]

 

            Louis CLEMENT 

             (son of Louis CLEMENT & Genevieve GOSSELIN)
  [26830]

 



 

 14 

 

   69A. Judith|Angelique FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 3 Apr 1767 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 26290]

 

     D. 19 Jun 1837 @ (St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Levis Co., PQ)?
  [26290]

 

     M. /1/ 18 Aug 1789 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26290, 26293]

 

            Charles BOUTILLET 

             (son of Simon BOUTILLET & Louise LANGLOIS)
  [26293]

 

 

   69B. Elisabeth|Charlotte FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 29 Jun 1769 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 25339]

 

     D. 23 Apr 1770 @ (St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [25339]

 

 

   69C. Marie FORTIER   (female) 

     B. 2 May 1771 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 25339]

 

     D. 19 Nov 1794 @ (St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [25339]

 

     M. /1/ 18 Feb 1794 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26293]

 

            Pierre TURGEON 

             (son of Jean TURGEON & Louise LECOURS)
  [26293]

 

 

    69C1. Pierre TURGEON   (male) 

      B. 16 Nov 1794 @ St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ
  [25338, 25339]

 

      D. 25 Jan 1795 @ (St-Charles, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [25339]

 

 

  6A. Marie Therese FORTIER   (female) 

    B. 6 Oct 1725 @ St-Laurent, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency Co., PQ
  [26273, 26281]

 

    D. 4 May 1773 @ (St-Michel-de-la-Durantaye, Bellechasse Co., PQ)?
  [26281]

 

    M. /1/ 14 Feb 1752 @ St-Michel-de-la-Durantaye, Bellechasse Co., PQ to 
  [26279]

 

           Urbin Vallier CADRIN 

            (son of Pierre CADRIN & Marie Marthe MARCAU)
  [26279]

 

 

 

 



 

 15 

Sources 
 
   10579  Vital Records: PQ, Quebec Co., Quebec, Notre-Dame-de-Quebec, Burials 

   10605  Vital Records: PQ, Portneuf Co., Pointe-aux-Trembles, Neuville (St-Francois-de-Sales), Burials 

   25143  Vital Records: PQ, Lotbiniere Co., St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Burials 

   25150  Vital Records: PQ, Lotbiniere Co., St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Baptisms 

   25152  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., Beaumont, Baptisms 

   25153  Vital Records: PQ, Lotbiniere Co., St-Antoine-de-Tilly, Marriages 

   25338  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., St-Charles, Baptisms 

   25339  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., St-Charles, Burials 

   26233  Vital Records: PQ, Montmorency Co., Ile-d'Orleans, St-Jean, Marriages 

   26234  Vital Records: PQ, Montmorency Co., Ile-d'Orleans, St-Laurent, Marriages 

   26273  Vital Records: PQ, Montmorency Co., Ile-d'Orleans, St-Laurent, Baptisms 

   26277  Vital Records: PQ, Montmorency Co., Ile-d'Orleans, St-Laurent, Burials 

   26279  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., St-Michel-de-la-Durantaye, Marriages 

   26281  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., St-Michel-de-la-Durantaye, Burials 

   26284  Vital Records: PQ, Montmorency Co., Ile-d'Orleans, St-Pierre, Marriages 

   26287  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., St-Vallier, Marriages 

   26290  Vital Records: PQ, Levis Co., St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Burials 

   26293  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., St-Charles, Marriages 

   26350  Vital Records: PQ, Montmagny Co., Berthier-sur-Mer, Marriages 

   26352  Vital Records: PQ, Levis Co., St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Baptisms 

   26353  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Baptisms 

   26354  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Marriages 

   26355  Vital Records: PQ, Bellechasse Co., Sts-Gervais-et-Protais, Burials 

   26830  Vital Records: PQ, Levis Co., St-Henri-de-Lauzon, Marriages 

   29191  Vital Records: PQ, Dorchester Co., St-Anselme-de-Lauzon, Burials 

 



 

 16 

Name Index 
 
Audet dit Lapointe, Marie 691/1 

Bergeron, Francois 689/1 

      Francois Xavier 681/1 

      Marie Catherine 68D/1 

Bernier, Joachim 697/1 

Blais, Francois 69145/2 

Blouin, Roger 69141/1 

Boisjolis, Jean 684/1 

Boucher, Charles 686/1 

      Francois Felix 687/1 

Bougis, Louis 6911/1 

Boutillet, Charles 69A/1 

Brochu, Edouard 69131/1 

Cadrin, Urbin Vallier 6A/1 

Campeau, Paul 65/1 

Charier, Pierre 696/1 

Char(r)ier, Marie Claire 694/1 

Clement, Louis 699/1 

Couture, Francois 6912/2 

      Marie Josephte 6943/1 

Dealziel, Margueritte 691A/1 

Demers, Genevieve 688/2 

Denis dit Lapierre, Veronique 69/1 

Destroismaisons dit Picard, Marie Magdeleine 6919/1 

Dumas, Appolline 6914A/1 

Duquet, Pierre 69145/1 

Felteau, Louise 693/1 

Ferland, Francois 66/1 

Fortier, Ambroise 6919 

      Ambroise 69191 

      Ambroise 69192 

      Ambroise 69195 

      Ambroise 69197 

      Ambroise 691A3 

      Andre 69147 

      Angelique 691471 

      Angelique 69436 

      Antoine 69435 

      Athanase 698 

      Basile 688 

      Basile 6882 

      Catherine 6915 

      Charles 6829 

      Charles 6914 

      Charles 69141 

      Charles 691414 

      Charles 6919C 

      Charles 6946 

      Charles Francois 691 

      Christine 691421 

      David 6914B 

      Elisabeth|Charlotte 69B 

      Flore Leonce 691413 

      Francois 68D2 

      Francois 69437 

      Francois Xavier 6919A 

      Genevieve 67 

      Genevieve 681 

      George 691415 

      Henriette 6914C 

      Jacques 69148 

      Jean 6914A 

      Jean Baptiste 6823 

      Jean Baptiste 682A 

      Jean Baptiste 682C 

      Jean Baptiste 683 

      Jean Baptiste 6831 

      Jean Baptiste 68D 

      Jean Baptiste 68D1 

      Jean Baptiste 6949 

      Jean Baptiste 69491 

      Jean Francois 68C 

      Jean Louis 68B1 

      Jean Marie 695 

      Joseph 685 

      Joseph 69146 

      Joseph 6919B 

      Josephine Sophonie 69438 

      Judith|Angelique 69A 

      Laurent 682B 

      Lazare 6945 

      Louis 68A 

      Louis 68B 

      Louis 69 

      Louis 6913 

      Louis 69142 

      Louis 691422 

      Louis 6917 

      Louis 69194 

      Louis 691A4 

      Louis 693 

      Louis 6943 

      Louis 69431 

      Louis 69433 

      Louis 69492 

      Louis Norbert 691426 

      Louis Romuald 691425 

      Magdeleine 69196 



 

 17 

      Marguerite 6828 

      Marguerite 69198 

      Marie 6911 

      Marie 691411 

      Marie 69432 

      Marie 69C 

      Marie Angelique 686 

      Marie Angelique 6881 

      Marie Angelique|Judith 6912 

      Marie Angelle 6826 

      Marie Anne 62 

      Marie Anne 6948 

      Marie Anne 699 

      Marie Brigitte 68B2 

      Marie Charlotte 6827 

      Marie Claire 6942 

      Marie Elisabeth 65 

      Marie Elizabeth 687 

      Marie Francoise 66 

      Marie Genevieve 6824 

      Marie Hortense 69145 

      Marie Joseph 6832 

      Marie Joseph 6834 

      Marie Joseph(te) 689 

      Marie Judith 684 

      Marie Judith 6944 

      Marie Louise 64 

      Marie Louise 6821 

      Marie Louise 691428 

      Marie Louise 6947 

      Marie Louise 697 

      Marie Magdeleine 61 

      Marie Marguerite 6851 

      Marie Margueritte 69143 

      Marie Philomene 691427 

      Marie Theotiste 691461 

      Marie Therese 6A 

      Mathilde 691412 

      Michel 69149 

      Michel 69434 

      Pierre 63 

      Pierre 682 

      Pierre 6822 

      Pierre 69144 

      Pierre 6918 

      Pierre 691A 

      Pierre 691A1 

      Pierre 691A2 

      Pierre 694 

      Pierre 6941 

      Pierre Noel 6 

      Pierre Noel 68 

      Rosalie 6825 

      Rose 691424 

      Rose Petronille 6833 

      Simon 69199 

      Spiridion 69439 

      Therese 6916 

      Ursule 69131 

      Ursule 69193 

      Veronique 692 

      Veronique 696 

      Verronique 691B 

      Vitaline 691423 

      ----- 6914D 

Gosselin, Louis 69143/1 

Houde, Marie Charlotte 68B/1 

Isabelle, Thomas 61/1 

Jalbert, Elisabeth 6914/1 

Jolin, Louis 696/2 

Laine, Francois 6916/1 

Lambert, Marie Marguerite 685/2 

Langlois, Christine 69142/1 

Lantagne, Joseph 6915/1 

Laroche dit Rognon, Marie Joseph 683/1 

Leclerc, Marie Anne 6/1 

      Marie Charlotte 688/1 

      Philippe 6947/1 

Lemieux, Angelique 69147/1 

      Francoise 69144/1 

Leroy, Francois 62/1 

Marchand, Marie Magdeleine|Genevieve 682/1 

Marion, Marguerite 68C/1 

Mercier, Angelique 6949/1 

      Guillaume Prosper 6912/1 

      Pascal 64/1 

Morin, Louis 691B/1 

Nadeau, Ursule 6913/1 

Poulet, Marie Genevieve 68/1 

Roberge, Theotiste 69146/1 

Rousseau, Marie Louise 685/1 

Turgeon, Pierre 69C/1 

      Pierre 69C1 

Vallier, Raimond 691421/1 

Valliere, Marie 69142/2 

 

 


